Sacramento
City Unified
School District

Meeting Date: July 19, 2012

Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda
Conference (for discussion only)
Conference/First Reading
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

NN R

Division: Human Resource Services

Recommendation: Approve Personnel Transactions

Background/Rationale: N/A

Financial Considerations: N/A

Documents Attached:

1) Personnel transactions dated July 19, 2012.

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A
Submitted by: Jess Serna, Chief Human Resources Officer
Approved by: Jonathan P. Raymond, Superintendent
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CERTIFICATED 07/19/2012

NamelLast

AMEND
KUHL

ELECT
JACKSON

EXTEND
MADSON
ROLAND
CARTER

RETURN

MOLINA

LO

CHOY
CLELAND-BRINZER
AINSLIE

ROMERO
JOHNSON

LOZANO

STATUS CHANGE
JONES

ROLLERI
PELLEGRI

LEAVES
CHOY

NameFirst JobPerm JobClass

Juby A Teacher, Spec Ed
JOHNNIE B Teacher, Spec Ed

LAUREN A Teacher, Elementary
KIMBERLY A Teacher, Spec Ed

AMBER Q Asst Prncpl, Supt Prty(Mid)
MEGAN A Counselor, Middle School
TIFFANY A Teacher, Elementary
DAVID A Teacher, Elementary
JENNIFER A Teacher, Middle School
THOMAS A Teacher, Elementary
MITZIE A Teacher, High School
DEBORAH A School Nurse

LILIANA A Teacher, High School
CORY Q Asst Prncpl,Supt Prty (Elem)
DANIEL B Asst Prncpl,Supt Prty (Elem)
LILIA A Asst Prncpl,Supt Prty(High)
DAVID A Teacher, Elementary

Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions
July 19, 2012

PrimeSite

BOWLING GREEN ELEMENTARY

HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL

JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY
ISADOR COHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL

SAM BRANNAN MIDDLE SCHOOL

PONY EXPRESS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL

EDWARD KEMBLE ELEMENTARY

JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
HEALTH SERVICES

NEW TECH

JEDEDIAH SMITH ELEMENTARY
OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL

MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BegDate EndDate

7/1/2012

8/31/2011

3/12/2012
4/9/2012
7/1/2012

6/5/2012
6/14/2012
6/14/2012
6/14/2012
6/14/2012
6/15/2012
6/15/2012
6/19/2012

7/1/2012
7/1/2012
7/1/2012

3/2/2012

8/31/2012

6/14/2012

6/30/2012
6/14/2012
6/30/2013

6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012

6/30/2013
6/30/2013
6/30/2013

6/13/2012



EDLER
HOLMES
ROMERO

SEP/RESIGN/RETIRE
BOWMAN
HAVEY
PEREZ
TANAKA
COLLINS
SHELTON
BRASEL
CHASE
BOGARDUS
JIANG

ode

C
o
A
B
C
E
I
J
Q
R

July 19, 2012
RICHARD A Teacher, Middle School
SAMANTHA A Teacher, Elementary
MITZIE A Teacher, High School
JESSICA Q Director, Federal & State Pgms
JENNIFER Q Site Instruction Coordinator
ANTHONY B Teacher, High School
NORMAN C Principal, Elementary School
MARILYN B Principal, Elementary School
MARY B Chief Accountability Officer
JASON A Teacher, High School
DIANE R Teacher, Middle School
RICHARD 0 Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.
ANNA A School Social Worker
Description
Zero Year Probationary
Permanent

First Year Probationary

Second Year Probationary

Temporary Contract

Long Term Temporary

Short Term Temporary

Limited Term Assignment - Evaluated
Limited Term Assignment - Not Evaluated

Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions

KIT CARSON MIDDLE SCHOOL
JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY
JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL

CONSOLIDATED PROGRAMS

ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL
MATSUYAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CHIEF ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICE
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
CALIFORNIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL

2/13/2012
5/25/2012
3/28/2012

8/15/2011
7/1/2011
8/31/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011
3/12/2012
7/1/2012

6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/14/2012

6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/29/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/14/2012
6/30/2012

8/5/2012



Sacramento City Unified School District Personnel Transactions

July 19, 2012
CLASSIFIED 07/19/2012
NameLast NameFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite BegDate EndDate
DECEASED
DUNCAN ANISSA A Fd Sv Asst | NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT 7/1/2011  6/1/2012
ELECT
DIECKMAN SHANNAH J Youth Services Pgm Associate YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 4/30/2012 6/30/2012
RETURN
MORRISON PAT A Bus Driver TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 6/29/2012 6/30/2012
SAENZ SYLVIA A Inst Aid, Spec Ed SUTTERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5/26/2012 6/30/2012
STALLWORTH STEVE A School Plant Ops Mngr | MARK HOPKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6/6/2012 6/30/2012
GRAND LATRESE B Bus Attendant TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 6/18/2012 6/30/2012
ROHLFES PATRICIA A Library Media Tech Asst LIBRARY SERVICES 10/1/2011 6/30/2012
STATUS CHANGE
HITCHCOCK ANNELI A Inst Aid, Spec Ed SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 7/1/2011 8/31/2011
MORAVITZ RICHARD A Warehouse Worker DISTRIBUTION SERVICES 6/25/2012 6/30/2012
HITCHCOCK ANNELI A Inst Aid, Spec Ed SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 10/13/2011 12/8/2011
HITCHCOCK ANNELI A Inst Aid, Spec Ed SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 12/9/2011 6/30/2012
HITCHCOCK ANNELI A IEP Desig Inst Para-Sp Ed SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 7/1/2012 8/31/2012
HITCHCOCK ANNELI A Inst Aid, Spec Ed SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 9/13/2011 10/12/2011
CORREA-FUENTES PAMELA A Home Visitor HS-EHS Home Base CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013
HAMMOND RONA A Home Visitor HS-EHS Home Base CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013
FLORES DEBBIE A Home Visitor HS-EHS Home Base CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013
MOSLEY MARTHA B Child Dev Spec | CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 6/11/2012 6/30/2012
SONG MAY B Child Dev Spec | CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 6/11/2012 6/30/2012
PLAZA MELINDA B Child Dev Spec | CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 6/11/2012 6/30/2012
TRAN CHI B Child Dev Spec | CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 6/11/2012 6/30/2012
THOMAS GLEN B Child Dev Spec | CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 6/11/2012 6/30/2012
PARK JENNIFER B Child Dev Spec | CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 6/11/2012 6/30/2012
AVILA ELIZABETH A Child Dev Spec | CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013



BLIVEN

CID

DERBY
GEARIN
GUTIERREZ
HEATH
AVILA
TAXARA
OKAFOR

LEAVES
RAMIREZ
CHILDRESS

VELEZ-RUSSELL

GARCIA
SAENZ
DENNIS

SEP/RESIGN/RETIRE

PUGH
LEWIS
HANSEN
TATUM
STEVENS
MEDRANO

PORTER COLLINS

0O
o
o
o
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DIANE
CLARA
DENAE
MARTHA
MELANIE
SHERRIE
ELIZABETH
MICHAEL
NNAMDI

MARIA
DORIS
NORMA
ANNA
SYLVIA
KATHRYN

JAMES
AHISHA
CYNTHIA
RENE
NICOLE
ANARACELI
MICHELLE

Description

Zero Year Probationary

Permanent

First Year Probationary

WW>>>>>>>

OoO>r>»>r>r>r

ar>>>w>

Child Dev Spec |
Child Dev Spec |
Child Dev Spec |
Child Dev Spec |
Child Dev Spec |
Child Dev Spec |
Child Dev Spec |
Engineer

Educational Assistant

Fd Sv Asst |

Office Tchnen I

Inst Aid, Spec Ed
Custodian

Inst Aid, Spec Ed

School Community Liaison

Coord | Learning Support Srvs
Inst Aid, Spec Ed

Fd Sv Asst |

Inst Aide Child Dev

Inst Aid, Spec Ed

Attendance Tech Il

School Office Manager I

Second Year Probationary

Temporary Contract
Long Term Temporary
Short Term Temporary

Limited Term Assignment - Evaluated
Limited Term Assignment - Not Evaluated
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CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

JOHN MORSE THERAPEUTIC

NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

ETHEL |. BAKER ELEMENTARY

JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
SUTTERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY

ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL
DAVID LUBIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
WEST CAMPUS

UNASSIGNED

6/11/2012
6/11/2012
6/11/2012
6/11/2012
6/11/2012
6/11/2012
6/11/2012

6/4/2012

10/17/2011

6/1/2012
6/15/2012
3/27/2012
5/14/2012
4/24/2012
5/31/2012

7/1/2011
3/26/2012
7/1/2011
7/1/2010
1/1/2012
7/1/2012
1/14/2012

6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/14/2012

6/30/2012
6/30/2012
6/17/2012
6/30/2012
5/25/2012
6/13/2012

6/30/2012

6/6/2012
6/13/2012
6/30/2011
6/30/2012
7/11/2012
6/10/2012
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