

# SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item#<u>8.1b</u>

Meeting Date: July 19, 2012

# Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions

□ Ir ⊠ A □ C

Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading Conference/Action Action Public Hearing

Division: Human Resource Services

# **Recommendation:** Approve Personnel Transactions

#### Background/Rationale: N/A

Financial Considerations: N/A

#### Documents Attached:

1) Personnel transactions dated July 19, 2012.

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A Submitted by: Jess Serna, Chief Human Resources Officer Approved by: Jonathan P. Raymond, Superintendent

#### CERTIFICATED 07/19/2012

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPerm JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate
<b>AMEND</b> KUHL	JUDY	A Teacher, Spec Ed	BOWLING GREEN ELEMENTARY	7/1/2012	8/31/2012
<b>ELECT</b> JACKSON	JOHNNIE	B Teacher, Spec Ed	HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	8/31/2011	6/14/2012
<b>EXTEND</b> MADSON ROLAND CARTER	LAUREN KIMBERLY AMBER	A Teacher, Elementary A Teacher, Spec Ed Q Asst Prncpl, Supt Prty(Mid)	JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY ISADOR COHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WILL C. WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL	4/9/2012	6/30/2012 6/14/2012 6/30/2013
<b>RETURN</b> MOLINA LO CHOY CLELAND-BRINZER AINSLIE ROMERO JOHNSON	MEGAN TIFFANY DAVID JENNIFER THOMAS MITZIE DEBORAH	A Counselor, Middle School A Teacher, Elementary A Teacher, Elementary A Teacher, Middle School A Teacher, Elementary A Teacher, High School A School Nurse	SAM BRANNAN MIDDLE SCHOOL PONY EXPRESS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUTTER MIDDLE SCHOOL EDWARD KEMBLE ELEMENTARY JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL HEALTH SERVICES	6/14/2012 6/14/2012 6/14/2012 6/14/2012 6/15/2012	6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012
LOZANO <b>STATUS CHANGE</b> JONES ROLLERI PELLEGRI	LILIANA CORY DANIEL LILIA	A Teacher, High School Q Asst Prncpl,Supt Prty (Elem) B Asst Prncpl,Supt Prty (Elem) A Asst Prncpl,Supt Prty(High)	NEW TECH JEDEDIAH SMITH ELEMENTARY OAK RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	7/1/2012 7/1/2012	6/30/2012 6/30/2013 6/30/2013 6/30/2013
LEAVES CHOY	DAVID	A Teacher, Elementary	MARK TWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	3/2/2012	6/13/2012

EDLER	RICHARD	A Teacher, Middle School	KIT CARSON MIDDLE SCHOOL	2/13/2012 6/30/2012
HOLMES	SAMANTHA	A Teacher, Elementary	JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY	5/25/2012 6/30/2012
ROMERO	MITZIE	A Teacher, High School	JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL	3/28/2012 6/14/2012
SEP/RESIGN/RETIRE BOWMAN HAVEY PEREZ TANAKA COLLINS SHELTON BRASEL CHASE BOGARDUS JIANG	JESSICA JENNIFER ANTHONY NORMAN MARILYN MARY JASON DIANE RICHARD ANNA	<ul> <li>Q Director, Federal &amp; State Pgms</li> <li>Q Site Instruction Coordinator</li> <li>B Teacher, High School</li> <li>C Principal, Elementary School</li> <li>B Principal, Elementary School</li> <li>B Chief Accountability Officer</li> <li>A Teacher, High School</li> <li>R Teacher, Middle School</li> <li>O Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.</li> <li>A School Social Worker</li> </ul>	CONSOLIDATED PROGRAMS ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL MATSUYAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHIEF ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICE LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL CALIFORNIA MIDDLE SCHOOL SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT HIRAM W. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL	8/15/2011 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 6/30/2012 8/31/2011 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 6/29/2012 7/1/2011 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 6/14/2012 3/12/2012 6/30/2012 7/1/2012 8/5/2012
<b>Code</b>	Description			
O	Zero Year Probationary			
A	Permanent			
B	First Year Probationary			
C	Second Year Probationary			
E	Temporary Contract			
I	Long Term Temporary			
J	Short Term Temporary			
Q	Limited Term Assignment - Evaluated			
R	Limited Term Assignment - Not Evaluated			

#### CLASSIFIED 07/19/2012

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPerm	n JobClass	PrimeSite	0	EndDate
DECEASED						
DUNCAN	ANISSA	A	Fd Sv Asst I	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT	7/1/2011	6/1/2012
ELECT DIECKMAN	SHANNAH	J	Youth Services Pgm Associate	YOUTH DEVELOPMENT	4/30/2012	6/30/2012
<b>RETURN</b> MORRISON	ΡΑΤ	^	Bus Driver	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	6/29/2012	6/30/2012
SAENZ	SYLVIA	A A	Inst Aid, Spec Ed	SUTTERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	5/26/2012	
STALLWORTH	STEVE	A	School Plant Ops Mngr I	MARK HOPKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	6/6/2012	
GRAND	LATRESE	В	Bus Attendant	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	6/18/2012	
ROHLFES	PATRICIA	Ā	Library Media Tech Asst	LIBRARY SERVICES	10/1/2011	6/30/2012
STATUS CHANGE						
HITCHCOCK	ANNELI	А	Inst Aid, Spec Ed	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	7/1/2011	8/31/2011
MORAVITZ	RICHARD	А	Warehouse Worker	DISTRIBUTION SERVICES	6/25/2012	6/30/2012
HITCHCOCK	ANNELI	A	Inst Aid, Spec Ed	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	10/13/2011	12/8/2011
HITCHCOCK	ANNELI	Α	Inst Aid, Spec Ed	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	12/9/2011	6/30/2012
HITCHCOCK	ANNELI	A	IEP Desig Inst Para-Sp Ed	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	7/1/2012	
HITCHCOCK	ANNELI	A	Inst Aid, Spec Ed	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT		10/12/2011
CORREA-FUENTES	PAMELA	A	Home Visitor HS-EHS Home Base		7/1/2012	
	RONA	A	Home Visitor HS-EHS Home Base	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	7/1/2012 7/1/2012	
FLORES MOSLEY	DEBBIE MARTHA	A B	Home Visitor HS-EHS Home Base Child Dev Spec I	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	6/11/2012	
SONG	MARTIA	B	Child Dev Spec I	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	6/11/2012	
PLAZA	MELINDA	B	Child Dev Spec I	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	6/11/2012	
TRAN	CHI	B	Child Dev Spec I	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	6/11/2012	
THOMAS	GLEN	В	Child Dev Spec I	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	6/11/2012	
PARK	JENNIFER	B	Child Dev Spec I	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	6/11/2012	
AVILA	ELIZABETH	А	Child Dev Spec I	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS	7/1/2012	6/30/2013

BLIVEN CID DERBY GEARIN GUTIERREZ HEATH AVILA TAXARA OKAFOR	DIANE CLARA DENAE MARTHA MELANIE SHERRIE ELIZABETH MICHAEL NNAMDI	A A A A A B B	Child Dev Spec I Child Dev Spec I Engineer Educational Assistant	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS FACILITIES MAINTENANCE JOHN MORSE THERAPEUTIC	6/11/2012 6/11/2012 6/11/2012 6/11/2012 6/11/2012 6/11/2012 6/11/2012 6/4/2012 10/17/2011	6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/14/2012
LEAVES RAMIREZ CHILDRESS VELEZ-RUSSELL GARCIA SAENZ DENNIS	MARIA DORIS NORMA ANNA SYLVIA KATHRYN	A A A A Q	Fd Sv Asst I Office Tchncn III Inst Aid, Spec Ed Custodian Inst Aid, Spec Ed School Community Liaison	NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ETHEL I. BAKER ELEMENTARY JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL SUTTERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL JOHN CABRILLO ELEMENTARY	6/1/2012 6/15/2012 3/27/2012 5/14/2012 4/24/2012 5/31/2012	6/30/2012 6/30/2012 6/17/2012 6/30/2012 5/25/2012 6/13/2012
SEP/RESIGN/RETIRE PUGH LEWIS HANSEN TATUM STEVENS MEDRANO PORTER COLLINS	JAMES AHISHA CYNTHIA RENE NICOLE ANARACELI MICHELLE	A B A A A R	Coord I Learning Support Srvs Inst Aid, Spec Ed Fd Sv Asst I Inst Aide Child Dev Inst Aid, Spec Ed Attendance Tech II School Office Manager II	ROSA PARKS MIDDLE SCHOOL DAVID LUBIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT WEST CAMPUS UNASSIGNED	7/1/2011 3/26/2012 7/1/2011 7/1/2010 1/1/2012 7/1/2012 1/14/2012	6/30/2012 6/6/2012 6/13/2012 6/30/2011 6/30/2012 7/11/2012 6/10/2012
<b>Code</b> O A B C E I	<b>Description</b> Zero Year Pro Permanent First Year Pro Second Year I Temporary Co Long Term Te	bationary Probationa ontract mporary	ary			

Short Term Temporary

J Limited Term Assignment - Evaluated

Q R Limited Term Assignment - Not Evaluated